ENVIRONMENTAL ADVANCED RECLAMATION TECHNOLOGY HW, LLC
2077A LAWRENCE DRIVE
DE PERE, Wi 54115
(920) 347-3838
(920) 347-3840 (FAX)

March 8, 2016

The Honorable John P. Zakowski
Brown County Circuit Court Branch Vi
100 South Jefferson Street

PO Box 23600

Green Bay, Wi 54305-3600

RE: Marco Araujo, MD, et al. vs Green Box NA Green Bay, LLC, Case No. 15-CV-769
Your Judge Zakowski:

Ronald Van Den Heuvel strongly objects to the proposed order sent to you for your signature on March
2, 2016, this drafted order by Attorney Brittney Ogden on behalf of Cliffton Equities, Inc. is regarding the
above encaptioned matter. Ronaid Van Den Heuvel has received this order mailed March 3, 2016 and
received on March 7, 2016.

The wording of the proposed order seeks to hold Ronald Van Den Heuvel personally in contempt of
court on the grounds that Ronald Van Den Heuvel is the “managing member” of Green Box NA Green
Bay, LLC.

First of all, Ronald Van Den Heuvel was not personally served in this matter nor was he afforded his right
to due process with regard to the contempt order. Ronald Van Den Heuvel was not afforded the ability
to contest with immunity, the validity of the claim that he is the company’s “managing member” or on
other issues bought up in Attorney Brittney Ogden’s drafted order. Attorney Brittney Ogden has these
records and knows this fact

But more importantly, the company records will show that Ronald Van Den Heuvel has never been the
“managing member” of Green Box NA Green Bay.

The Company of Green Box NA Green Bay has not certainly been controlled by Mr. Ronald Van Den
Heuvel since June 2, 2016. As a result, it would be unjust and completely unfair to hold Ronald Van Den
Heuvel personally in contempt as the proposed drafted order seeks to do.

Cliffton Equities could not possibly have put $650,000.00 toward the thermal Unit #2 for Cliffton
Equities did not fund the money for Unit #2 as shown in Exhibit A ,B, C, &D.




Ronald Van Den Heuvel therefore asks that his name be immediately removed from the proposed order,
or that your honor reject the proposed order in its present form.

Sincerely, A /

Ronald Henry Van Den Heuvel
Pro Se

2077 Lawrence Drive Suite A
De Pere, W1 54115
RVDH@GREENBOXNA.COM

cc: Attorney Carla O. Andres (via e-mail)
Attorney Johnath T. Smies (via e-mail)
Attorney Brian P. Thill (via e-mail)
Attorney Robert A. Pasch {via e-mail)
Attroney Valerie L. Bailey-Rihn {via e-mail)
Attorney Steve J, Krueger {via e-mail)
Attorney Larry Vesely (via e-mail)
Attorney C. J. Murray {via e-mail)
Attorney Michael S. Polsky (via e-mail)



Intended Cliffton Loan Funding Proceeds were:

Sources

Closing
Continued Funding
Total

Uses

Travel Costs

Fees

Unit #1 with Freight
Installation of Unit #1
Build Room for Units

Proof of 100% Post-Consumer Pulp
Of Tan — Brown — White

Unit #2 with Freight
Working Capital
Total

$300,000
$1,700,000
$2,000,000

$15,000
$25,000
$680,000
$100,000
$70,000
$300,000

$680,000
$130,000
$2,000,000

EXHIBIT

i_B




Cliffton Equities Paid Amounts to Date

$300,000
$ 15,000
$ 25,000
$100,000
$§80,ooo

$300,000

$70,000
$1,190,000

Paid at closing for Unit #1
Expenses

Fess

Installation costs

Unit#1 $350K plus $30K Freight

Proof of 100% Post Consumer Tan, Brown
and White Pulp

Upgrade Thermal Processes Room

Total Paid to date

Cliffton Equities only funded $1,190,000 of the signed agreement’s
$2,000,000 due. This caused great hardship to the company. Now
Cliffton Equities wants all the liens and EARTH shares per the
agreement without funding. This is not possible in the United States.

EXHIBIT

i C




