# ENVIRONMENTAL ADVANCED RECLAMATION TECHNOLOGY HW, LLC 2077A LAWRENCE DRIVE DE PERE, WI 54115 (920) 347-3838 (920) 347-3840 (FAX)

#### March 8, 2016

The Honorable John P. Zakowski Brown County Circuit Court Branch VI 100 South Jefferson Street PO Box 23600 Green Bay, WI 54305-3600



RE: Marco Araujo, MD, et al. vs Green Box NA Green Bay, LLC, Case No. 15-CV-769

Your Judge Zakowski:

Ronald Van Den Heuvel strongly objects to the proposed order sent to you for your signature on March 2, 2016, this drafted order by Attorney Brittney Ogden on behalf of Cliffton Equities, Inc. is regarding the above encaptioned matter. Ronald Van Den Heuvel has received this order mailed March 3, 2016 and received on March 7, 2016.

The wording of the proposed order seeks to hold Ronald Van Den Heuvel personally in contempt of court on the grounds that Ronald Van Den Heuvel is the "managing member" of Green Box NA Green Bay, LLC.

First of all, Ronald Van Den Heuvel was not personally served in this matter nor was he afforded his right to due process with regard to the contempt order. Ronald Van Den Heuvel was not afforded the ability to contest with immunity, the validity of the claim that he is the company's "managing member" or on other issues bought up in Attorney Brittney Ogden's drafted order. Attorney Brittney Ogden has these records and knows this fact

But more importantly, the company records will show that Ronald Van Den Heuvel has *never* been the "managing member" of Green Box NA Green Bay.

The Company of Green Box NA Green Bay has not certainly been controlled by Mr. Ronald Van Den Heuvel since June 2, 2016. As a result, it would be unjust and completely unfair to hold Ronald Van Den Heuvel personally in contempt as the proposed drafted order seeks to do.

Cliffton Equities could not possibly have put \$650,000.00 toward the thermal Unit #2 for Cliffton Equities did not fund the money for Unit #2 as shown in Exhibit A ,B, C, &D.



Ronald Van Den Heuvel therefore asks that his name be immediately removed from the proposed order, or that your honor reject the proposed order in its present form.

Sincerely,

Ronald Henry Van Den Heuvel

Pro Se

2077 Lawrence Drive Suite A

De Pere, WI 54115

RVDH@GREENBOXNA.COM

CC:

Attorney Carla O. Andres (via e-mail)

Attorney Johnath T. Smies (via e-mail)

Attorney Brian P. Thill (via e-mail)

Attorney Robert A. Pasch (via e-mail)

Attroney Valerie L. Bailey-Rihn (via e-mail)

Attorney Steve J. Krueger (via e-mail)

Attorney Larry Vesely (via e-mail)

Attorney C. J. Murray (via e-mail)

Attorney Michael S. Polsky (via e-mail)

## Intended Cliffton Loan Funding Proceeds were:

#### **Sources**

•	Closing	\$300,000
•	Continued Funding	\$1,700,000
•	Total	\$2,000,000

### Uses

<ul> <li>Travel Costs</li> </ul>	\$15,000
• Fees	\$25,000
<ul><li>Unit #1 with Freight</li></ul>	\$680,000
<ul><li>Installation of Unit #1</li></ul>	\$100,000
<ul> <li>Build Room for Units</li> </ul>	\$70,000
<ul> <li>Proof of 100% Post-Consumer Pulp</li> <li>Of Tan – Brown – White</li> </ul>	\$300,000
<ul><li>Unit #2 with Freight</li></ul>	\$680,000
<ul> <li>Working Capital</li> </ul>	<u>\$130,000</u>
• Total	\$2,000,000



## **Cliffton Equities Paid Amounts to Date**

\$300,000	Paid at closing for Unit #1
\$ 15,000	Expenses
\$ 25,000	Fess
\$100,000	Installation costs
\$380,000	Unit#1 \$350K plus \$30K Freight
\$300,000	Proof of 100% Post Consumer Tan, Brown and White Pulp
\$70,000	Upgrade Thermal Processes Room
\$1,190,000	Total Paid to date

Cliffton Equities only funded \$1,190,000 of the signed agreement's \$2,000,000 due. This caused great hardship to the company. Now Cliffton Equities wants all the liens and EARTH shares per the agreement without funding. This is not possible in the United States.

